THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED ON 5-3-201 IT WILL REMAIN POSTED THROUGH A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS CATHY DARLING ALLEN, COUNTY CLERK BY: DEPUTY CLERK

17-026

Complete and

RECEIVED

MAY 03 2017

SHASTA COUNTY CLERK

Shasta County Clerk CEQA Filing Cover Sheet
attach this form to each CEQA Notice of Determination/Exemption filed with the County Clerk

		ype or Print Clearly			
Lead Agency Bella Vista Water District			Email Address	dgroundwater@bvwd.org	
ect Title Akrich Stree	t Water Main	Replacement			
Project Applicant Bella Vista Water District			Email Address	same as above	
licant Type: Public Agen	cy OSchool Distric	t Other Special D	District OState Ag	gency Private Entity	
ect Applicant Address 1136	88 E Stillwater	· Way			
Redding	$_{State}CA$	_{Zip} 96003	Phone Number	530-241-1085	
act Person Don Grou	ndwater			530-241-1085 x114	
ironmental Impact Repo	ort (EIR)				
Department of Fish and Wild	dlife Filing Fee			\$ 3,078.25	
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)		Re	ceipt #		
County Administrative Fee				\$ 50.00	
gated Negative Declara	tion (MND) or Neg	gative Declaration	(ND)		
Department of Fish and Wild	llife Filing Fee			\$ 2,216.25	
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)		Re	ceipt #	, -,	
County Administrative Fee				\$ 50.00	
ce of Exemption / No Ef	fect Determination	on .			
Notice of Exemption (must a	ttach letter)			No Fee	
No Effect Determination (mu	ist attach letter)			No Fee	
County Administrative Fee				\$ 50.00	
ment Method:		Receipt Info	ormation:		
Cash Credit /	Debit Card	Receipt #	45- 05032	017-026	
Check Other State Clearing House			House #		
	Akrich Stree act Applicant Bella Vista dicant Type: Public Agen act Applicant Address 1136 Redding act Person Don Grou ironmental Impact Repo Department of Fish and Wild Previously Paid (must attach County Administrative Fee igated Negative Declarate Department of Fish and Wild Previously Paid (must attach County Administrative Fee ice of Exemption / No Eff Notice of Exemption (must attach No Effect Determination (must attach County Administrative Fee ment Method: Cash Credit /	Bella Vista Water District Akrich Street Water Main Akrich Street Water Main Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water Main Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water Main Bella Vista Water Main Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water Main Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water Main Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bett Applicant Bett Applicant Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bett A	Bella Vista Water District Akrich Street Water Main Replacement Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Address 11368 E Stillwater Way Redding State CA Zip 96003 Bett Person Don Groundwater Bella Vista Water District Other Special District Other S	Bella Vista Water District Akrich Street Water Main Replacement Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Address Bella Vista Water Main Replacement Bett Applicant Address Bella Vista Water Main Replacement Bett Applicant Address Bella Vista Water District Bett Applicant Address Bella Vista Water Main Replacement Bett Applicant Address Bett Applicant Address Bella Vista Water Main Replacement Bett Applicant Address Be	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

RECEIVED MAY 0 3 2017

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

From: Bella Vista Water District

SHASTA COUNTY CLERK

To:	1500 Court Street	rom: Bella Vista Water District 11368 E. Stillwater Way				
	Redding, CA 96001	Redding, CA 96003				
A.	Activity/Project Information					
1.	Project Title: Akrich Street Water Main Replacement					
2.	Project Location – Specific a. Project Location: Akrich Street within the E½ of Section 5, Township 32 North, Range 4 West, M.D.B.&M.					
	b. Project Location - City: Redding, CAc. Project Location - County: Shasta					
3.	Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: Installation of approximately 3,275 lineal feet of 10-inch of water main and appurtenances for Bella Vista Water District.					
4.	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Bella	Vista Water District				
5.	5. Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Bella Vista Water District				
B.	B. Exemption Status (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b) and (c)) Categorically Exemption – Type and section number: Statutory Exemption – Code No.: Sect. 15282, Other Statutory Exemptions, subsection (k)					
Reasons why project is exempt: The project is for the installation of new pipeline (not exceeding one mile in length) along with the removal or demolition of a portion of an existing pipeline, as set forth in Section 21080.21 of the Public Resources Code.						
Contact person: Don Groundwater Area Code/Telephone Extension: 530-241-1085 ext. 114						
APPROVAL						
C. Notice of Exemption approved for posting						
	02h94t 5/2/17_					
Don M. Groundwater, P.E., District Engineer Date						